

MISC. 3/2019

The present petition is filed under Order XXXIX Rule 2A of the Code of Civil Procedure alleging violation of the interim order passed by this Court.

Today, when the matter was taken up for consideration, the learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petition is not pressed and seeks permission to withdraw the same.

The submission is recorded.

The petition filed under Order XXXIX Rule 2A of the Code of Civil Procedure is dismissed as not pressed.

In view of the dismissal of the petition, the office is directed to close the interlocutory application file.

**Sd/-
Prl. Senior Civil Judge & J.M.F.C
Devanahalli.**